BEFORE THE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL, PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI

Original Application No. 672 of 2017 (M.A. No. 1319 of 2017)

IN THE MATTER OF:

Pratiba Naitthani Vs. Union of India & Ors.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR, CHAIRPERSON

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE JAWAD RAHIM, JUDICIAL MEMBER HON'BLE MR. BIKRAM SINGH SAJWAN, EXPERT MEMBER

Present: Applicant: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Bansal and Mr. Anurag

Kumar and Mr. OM Pal Shaukin and Ms. Namdila

Bansal, Advs.

Respondent No. Mr. B. V. Niren and Mr. Vinayak Gupta, Advs.for

CGWA

Date and Remarks	Orders of the Tribunal
Item No.	Original Application No. 672 of 2017
November 07, 2017	Learned counsel appearing for the State of
1 5	Uttarakhand and other Respondents submit that they
1	would treat the present Application as representation to
3 11/2	the State Government and would take appropriate action
10 // 3	expeditiously.
200	In view of the statement, we direct the State of
-20	Uttarakhand and CGWA to make every effort to restore the
	hot spring namely Gauri Kund in Himalayan Range in
	State of Uttarakhand which according to the Applicant
	had been destroyed as a result of unfortunate calamity in
	2013 in the State of Uttarakhand.
	With the directions, we dispose of Original
	Application No. 672 of 2017 without any order as to costs.
	M.A. No. 1319 of 2017
	This Application is allowed subject to just exception.
	Accordingly, M.A. No. 1319 of 2017 stands

disposed of without any order as to costs.	Item No. 09
	November 07, 2017
,CP (Swatanter Kumar)	
,JM (Dr. Jawad Rahim)	
,EM (Bikram Singh Sajwan)	

